(22, 778,848)

44,470,040

44,470,040

(1,139,748)

(1,139,748)

43,330,292

SCHEDULE 3

PAGE 2 OF 2

(11)

NET

OPERATING

INCOME

10,257,212

(457,781)

85

(1,310)

102,6S7

(186)

(356,535)

9,900,677

9,900,677

1,139,748

1,139,748

11,040,425

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY

NATURAL GAS

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

For the 12 Months Ending December 31, 2016
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

AVERAGE

COMMON EQUITY

LONG TERM DEBT- CU

SHORT TERM DEBT

LONG TERM DEBT- FC

SHORT TERM DEBT- REFINANCED LTD

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

DEFFERED INCOME TAXES

TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED COST

TOTAL AVERAGE

YEAR-END

COMMON EQUITY

LONG TERM DEBT- CU

SHORT TERM DEBT

LONG TERM DEBT- FC

SHORT TERM DEBT- REFINANCED LTD

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

DEFFERED INCOME TAXES

TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED COST

TOTAL YEAR-END

s

s

s

s

s

s

s

s

s

s

s

s

s

s

$

s

s

s

ADJUSTMENTS

PER BOOKS NON-UTILITY

98,189,939

31,328,892

44,075,291

5,3S9,294

-

7,608,185

33,676,458

220,238,0S9 s

ADJUSTMENTS

PER BOOKS NON-UTILITY

106,114,792

28,S78,532

49,384,090

5,369,121

7,637,736

38,S78,499

235,662,770 s

ADJUSTED

BOOKS PRO-RATA SPECIFIC BALANCE

s 98,189,939 s 1,776,572 s (2,469,682) s 97,496,829

s 31,328,892 s 566,840 s 31,895,732

s 44,07S,291 s 797,464 s 44,872,7SS

s S,3S9,294 s 96,968 s S,4S6,262

s s s

s 7,608,18S s 7,608,18S

s 33,676,4S8 s 33,676,4S8

s s

s 220,238,059 s 3,237,843 s (2,469,682) s 221,006,220

ADJUSTED

BOOKS PRO-RATA SPECIFIC BALANCE

s 106,114,792 s 2,06S,705 s (2,469,682) s 10S,710,81S

s 28,578,S32 s 556,331 s 29,134,863

s 49,384,090 s 961,345 s 50,345,435

$ 5,369,121 s 104,519 s 5,473,640

s $ s

s 7,637,736 s 7,637,736

s 38,578,499 s 38,578,499

s s

~5,6_62,770 s 3,687,900 s (2,469,682l___$___2_36,880,98_7_

SCHEDULE 4

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED

RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

44.12% 9.85% 4.35% 10.8S% 4.79% 11.8S% 5.23%

14.43% 4.93% 0.71% 4.93% 0.71% 4.93% 0.71%

20.30% l.S2% 0.31% 1.52% 0.31% 1.52% 0.31%

2.47% 12.46% 0.31% 12.46% 0.31% 12.46% 0.31%

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% O.OO"A: 0.00% 0.00%

3.44% 2.40% 0.08% 2.40% 0.08% 2.40% 0.08%

1S.24% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%